Feeder Steers

Medium and Large 1
300-400
400-500
500-600
600-700
700-800
900-1000

Feeder Steers

Small 1
300-400
500-600

Feeder Steers

Medium and Large 2
300-400
400-500
500-600
600-700
700-800
800-900

Feeder Steers

Medium and Large 3
600-700

Feeder Heifers

Medium and Large 1
300-400
400-500
500-600
600-700
800-900

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

154.
129.
130.
1109.

00
00
75
13

Market: MARSHALL

FEB

165.25

164.00

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

154.00
140.00

Department of Agriculture,

Livestock Detailed Annual Quotations for 2012

MAR

203.50

168.00

MAR

MAR

173.50

MAR

MAR

161.50

129.75
115.00

APR

160.50
136.50

APR

APR

104.00

APR

APR

147.50

102.50

151.00

MAY

MAY

160.00
146.00

MAY

MAY

143.50

146.00

JUN

171.00

110.00

JUN

JUN

120.00

JUN

JUN

158.00
143.00

129.50

Richmond, VA

JUL AUG
JUL AUG
JUL AUG

135.00

116.50
JUL AUG
JUL AUG

Agricultural Marketing Service

SEP

149.00

131.00

SEP
125.00
132.00

SEP

120.00
124.75

SEP

SEP

123.50

115.00

OCT NOV DEC
121.00 120.00
122.00
OCT NOV DEC
OCT NOV DEC
160.00
120.00
93.50
OCT NOV DEC
100.50
OCT NOV DEC
122.50
120.50
118.50

AVG

176.25
165.75
150.35
135.00
122.00
110.00

AVG

125.00
132.00

AVG

160.00
166.75
130.25
115.75
116.50
104.00

AVG

100.50

AVG

144.83
141.33
135.08
127.42
108.75



Feeder Heifers

JAN
Small 1
400-500
500-600
600-700 89.00
Feeder Heifers

JAN
Medium and Large 2
300-400
400-500
500-600 104.00
600-700
Feeder Heifers

JAN
Medium and Large 3
400-500
500-600 100.00
Slaughter Bulls

JAN
Y.G. 1-2
1000-1500
1500-2500 83.50
Slaughter Cows

JAN
Breakers 75-80%
850-1200
Slaughter Cows

JAN
Boners 80-85%
800-1200 67.88
Slaughter Cows

JAN

Lean 85-90%
Under 850

Calves Returned to Farm
JAN

70-100 47.50
100-130

FEB

FEB

132.25
151.00
125.00

FEB

FEB
89.50
93.38

FEB

FEB

75.00

FEB

FEB

MAR

MAR

161.00
151.00

MAR

144.00

MAR

93.58
83.56

MAR

86.13

MAR

76.66

MAR

75.63

MAR

APR

APR

136.50

APR

APR

102.54

APR

APR

77.06

APR

APR

MAY

MAY

155.00
127.38
118.50

MAY

MAY

95.13

106.88

MAY

95.88

MAY

87.47

MAY

85.50

MAY

100.00
140.00

JUN

135.50

JUN

144.50
131.00
122.50

JUN

JUN

101.63

102.96

JUN

88.44

JUN

82.38

JUN

70.00

JUN

118.75
111.25

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

87.63

94.88

JUL

70.50

JUL

74.88

JUL

68.00

JUL

43.75
71.25

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

93.25

89.56

AUG

81.25

AUG

76.96

AUG

62.25

AUG

5.35

SEP

124.00
102.50

SEP

SEP

SEP

80.75

90.25

SEP

74.13

SEP

77.08

SEP

SEP

45.31
79.38

OCT

OCT

136.00

OCT

OCT
94.00
85.84

OCT

OCT

71.29

OCT

50.50

OoCT

54.32
92.50

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

86.88

NOV

71.38

NOV

67.50

NOV

NOV

38.75

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

AVG

129.
102.
89.

75
50
00

AVG

143.
147.
122.
120.

08
56
95
50

AVG

144.
100.

00
00

AVG

93.
93.

21
58

AVG

80.

16

AVG

76.46

AVG

67.

73

AVG

59.
98.

90
88



Slaughter Hogs

U.s. 1-3

190-210
230-250
250-270
270-300

Source:

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

78.00
67.25
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JUL

AUG

SEP

OCT

41.00
58.00

NOV

DEC

AVG

41

78

.00
58.

00

.00
67.

25



